T491  ndus   a  G ade MnO2  Se
T550 Polymer Hermetic Seal Series
Preliminary
DataI  Shetrei tl,
June, 2012
r  ri
Specifications
Item  Performance Characteristics

Leakage Current  ≤ 0.0075CV (µA) at rated voltage after 5 minutes
Packaging  According MIL-PRF-39006
Part Number Explanation
T550 Series  PHS
T 550 B 107 M 060 A H
Capacitor Class
Series
Case Size
Capacitance Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Voltage
Failure Rate
Designator
Lead Material
T = Tantalum 550 Polymer
Hermetically Sealed
TH package
A, B, C, D according
MIL PRF 39006
A=T1
B=T2
C=T3
D=T4
First two digits represent
significant figures. Third digit
specifies number of zeros.
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
025 = 25V
035 = 35V
050 = 50V
060 = 60V
A =
N/A
H = Standard Solder Coated
(SnPb 5% Pb minimum
T = 100% Matte Tin (Sn)
Plated*)
Part Number and Electrical Specification Table
KEMET Part Number
Case
Rated Cap(µF)
Rated Voltage (Vr)
max DCL Vr , RT
(µA) @ 5min
max DF 120Hz, RT
(%)
max ESR
(mOhm, RT, 100kHz)
25V at 85º and 19V at 105ºC
T550B107(1)025A(2) B 100 25 18.8 5.0 190
40V at 85º and 31V at 105ºC
T550B107(1)040A(2) B 100 40 30.0 5.0 150
T550B127(1)040A(2) B 120 40 36.0 5.0 120
50V at 85º and 39V at 105ºC
T550B107(1)050A(2) B 100 50 37.5 5.0 130
T550B127(1)050A(2) B 120 50 45.0 5.0 90
60V at 85º and 47V at 105ºC
T550B107(1)060A(2) B 100 60 45.0 5.0 100
(1) To complete KEMET part number, insert  “K” for +/- 10% or “M” for +/- 20% capacitance tolerance
(2) To complete KEMET part number, insert "H" for Solder Coated or “T” for 100% Matte Tin Plated
One Strategy   One Focus   One Team   One KEMET
T550 Polymer Hermetic Seal Series
Data
June,